

## Feb. 2024 Mid-Month Newsletter <u>Prospect Park Community Meeting</u>

All Prospect Park residents and community members are invited to a Community Meeting co-hosted by the Ward 2 office, Prospect Park Association, and BrittFit50 Indigenous Health. Updates from:

- Minneapolis City Council Member Ward 2 Robin Wonsley
- Minneapolis Park Board Commissioner Billy Menz
- MPD 2nd Precinct Inspector Torborg
- MPD 2nd Precinct Crime Prevention Specialist Teila Zoller
- Prospect Park Association leadership

We will discuss local priorities including the Witch's Hat, Malcolm and University, Valhalla Clinic, District Energy System, Glendale, Luxton Park, the Missing Link, and more. See you there!

## **Upcoming Meetings**

**Community Building Committee** Thursday March 7, 4:30 PM

**Environment Committee\*** 

Tuesday March 12, 6:30 PM \*NOTE: at Luxton Park

Management Council Meeting March 18, 7:00 PM Land Use & Planning Committee Thursday March14, 7 PM \*NOTE: Hybrid meeting at PPUMC: 22 SE Orlin Ave

Transportation & Safety Committee Wednesday March 13, 7:30 PM

Board/Community Meeting March 25 6:30 PM

## Click here for the PPA Event Calendar and Meeting Access Information

Run for the PPA Board! Elections will be held at the Annual Meeting on Monday, May 13.

GET ENGAGED IN THE CITY AND NEIGHBORHOOD DISCUSSIONS ABOUT EQUITY, ENVIRONMENTALISM, SAFETY, COMMUNITY BUILDING, TRANSPORTATION, LAND USE, AND MORE!

Community Board training and orientation provided; ALL ARE WELCOME!

EN 18. 🕷 🖉 🖉 🖑

There are eight board seats up for election including one student seat. Board terms are two-years beginning June 24th, 2024.

All board members must be at least 18 years old and either: a resident in the neighborhood, or an owner or business lessee of real property in the neighborhood, or the designated representative of a nonprofit, educational organization or governmental organization in the neighborhood.

CANDIDATE PROFILES DUE FRIDAY, APRIL 12



For questions, contract stalls prespectparkmpls.org

**SUBMIT BOARD CANDIDATE PROFILE HERE** Learn more about the PPA Board of Directors

If you have any questions, please email <u>staff@prospectparkmpls.org</u> for assistance. Thank you and we look forward to seeing you at the meeting!

## **Donate to Prospect Park Association**

Prospect Park Association is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization. All donations are tax-deductible.

Simply click the GiveMN button or mail checks to PPA, P.O. Box 141095, Minneapolis 55414.



Contact us:

staff@prospectparkmpls.org

Our mailing address is: P.O. Box 141095 Minneapolis, MN 55414 Copyright © 2024 \*Prospect Park Association, All rights reserved.

612-767-6531